Yours very truly, 
(Signed) 	GEORGE S. RICE, Chief Engineer. 

The following resolution was moved: 
Resolved, That the officers of this Board be and they hereby are authorized to 

make requisition on the Board of Estimate and Apportionment for the sum of sixty-
six thousand dollars ($66,000), which is necessary to cover the requirements of the 
Rapid Transit Board for expenditures to the 31st of December, 1906. 

Ayes—The President, Vice-President and Commissioners Langdon, Smith and 
Ledyard. 

Nays—None. 
Carried. 

Communication of the Secretary of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment,

[...]

Act (chapter 4 of the Laws of 19m, as amended) and requisition of the Board of 
Rapid Transit Railroad Commissioners duly made by its President under date of 
November 2, 1906, the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized and directed to issue 
Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount of six hundred and seventy-
five thousand dollars ($675,000), to provide means for the construction of the exten-
sion of the rapid transit railroad in the Borough of The Bronx, known as the Van 
Cortlandt Park Extension of the Rapid Transit Railroad; and be it further 

Resolved, That the amount of Corporate Stock hereby authorized to be issued